

C 264/2009

12/08/2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC.

Eleven accused persons are present, remaining are absent by filing a petition.

Petition is allowed.

Day adjourned.

To 30-08-2025 for examination of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC and argument.

ACJM, Kakdwip