

C 264/2009

30-08-2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC and argument.

Complainant is absent without steps. Twelve accused persons are present and remaining are absent by filing a petition.

Petition is allowed. All the accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively.

Day adjourned.

To 22/09/2025 for examination of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC and argument.

ACJM, Kakdwip